
GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESEARCH,
AWASARI (KHURD), TAL. AMBEGAON, DIST. PUNE _ 412405

Tel. No. 02133-230582, E-Mail - gcoeara@gmail.com,Webesite : lvrvw.scoeara.ac.in

No.CCOP

20lg
Sub: Quotation for purchase of equipment.( for Mechanical Engineering)

( Due Date 31.01.2019)

Sealed Quotations are invited from eligible and interested manufacturers/ dealers/distributors/ for
the following items on the terms and conditions mentioned below.

Sr.
No.

Name of the item with specilication Quantity
reouired

Estimated
cost

I DOUBLE ACTING cYLINDER-Bore Di@
Length 250mm,HorizontalMounting with two flanges, port Size
Gl/4"(l3.l6mm).

1 337st-

2. iI2DOUBLE SOLENOID VALVE -Voltage ZZO V aC, fort
Size Gl/4"(13.16mm)

2 l9s0t-
a
J. 3/2 DIRECTION coNTRoL vALVe-sp@

Normally OFF, Port Size G1/4"(13.16mm)
2 650t-

4. 5i2 DIRECTION CONTROL VALVE-SpringReturn, Hand
Lever, Port Size Gl/4'(l3.l6mm)

I 1500/-

5. FLOW CONTROL VALVE (ONE DIRECTIONAL, Other
direction free flow)-Thread Size Rl/4,,( l3.l6mm)

2 950/-

6. TWIN(TWO ) PRESSURE VALVE (AND Gate f.uncfion)J
Inlet, I Outlet, Port Size-1/4"(lJ.16mm)

I 1500/-

7. TIME DELAY VALVE-port siz\-U+, 1tr t omm; I 6200t-
8. LIMIT SwITCH-Roller operated[ N@ 6 600/-
9. HOSES-OD -8mm,ID-6mm( PtN l2m 45/-per

m
t0 Silencer suitable for DCV melqioned in Sr. No. Z,3/ 5 95/-ll ELBOWS- port size-Gl 14"(ll.l6mm) for plastic pipe OD

8mm,lD-6mm. /
30 95t-

t2. TEE- port size-1/4"(13.16fum), OD- 8mm,ID{mm (plastic). 6 150/-
13. ELECTRIC WIRE-Copper Core, Gauge Diameter 10

meter
20/meter

14. Roller operated one directional flow control valve I 9s0t-
15. Check valves with port size Gll4" (13.6mm) 2 550/-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

o The bid/quotation should be submitted in two bid format.
o The first envelope will contain Technical specifications of the product, technical literature/

leaflet and other documents mentioned below.

I S JAN

head mentioning
and website (if

available) address
2. GST registration certificate/ Number
3. GST Clearance Certificate/ GST Challan for

Financial year.
last quarter of the

4. Authorization/ Distributorship certificate from manufacturer. proof
of permission to manufacture the equipment/ item mentioned in the
quotation from competent authorities (to be submitted if the bidder
is not a manufacturer).

5. Technical literature / leaflet of the make and model no of equipment
quoted

Additional document may also be asked.by undersigned for confirming the details.

l. Covering Letter for tender on the company letter
official address, Contact No, e Mail address

I

I



Name of the item with specification

o The second envelope will contain the financial bid in which the all inclusive rates F.o.R.

BHination 
will be written and signed with the rt".p oiir,.-e]tablishment in the following

(Signarure)
Rubber Stamp of organisation

. 
11""j_Y:,.,"1:::l^T^ 

rTrd^o: sealed yith .a 
mention of the rype of envelope (technical/

fffl.11,,) :::f::: ^i1.,?Tl ll:ry1*r .1h.e :uota1io, 9-'#'ri;,'^,il;;fi"'"#;"#1
:ir::.y" envelopes should.be sealed in a third^envelope uy givin;;";il;:.6;#;#il;
supply of 'land writing complete address of the undersigned.. lhe quotatlons should reach the undersigned on or before dt. 31.01.2019o The material will be checked at this institute.o No extra charges will be paid for cartage,packing etc. for the material rejected and replacedo Quotations will be opened at l l AM on date.01.02.2019o Rates should be valid for 6 months from the date of confirmation letter.o Materials should be quoted for standard makes and minimum pkgs.

o T)eliwen, tn fhp an-.i-o^ L^^ +^ L^ ^ff^ --- r

order.?:':"t, to the consigrree has to be effected within 4weeks rrom trre date of issue of purchase

I 
' The undersigned reseryes the right to accept or reject any offer or all offers without assigningany reason thereof. r

\\0

Govt. College of Engineering & Research,
Awasari khurd

Date -
Place -

The quotations should reach the undersigned on or before dt. 3r.01.2019

( Dr. A.S. Pant )
Principal

:'*

r


